
 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

U23 & ELITE MEN / HOMMES - XCC
10 Laps (approx. 12.0 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap
1 11 10048829477 WOODS Carter GIANT FACTORY OFF ROAD TEAM 21:54 -
2 9 10009356440 AUCLAIR Raphael PIVOT CYCLES - OTE 21:56 0:00:02

3 4 10090960318 BOUCHARD Leandre FORESCO HOLDING PROCO RL 21:56 0:00:02

4 5 10103907289 L'ESPERANCE Andrew MAXXIS FACTORY RACING 21:56 0:00:02

5 10 10010126982 FINCHAM Sean BERRIA VITTORIA FACTORY TEAM 21:56 0:00:02

6 61 10092080767 PUNCHARD Cole HOCKLEY VALLEY RESORT ARMADA 21:57 0:00:03

7 63 10081536968 RAMSAY Noah BATEMAN'S BIKE CO 21:59 0:00:05

8 16 10009984920 BARTON Malcolm ZEROUNO FACTORY RACING 22:00 0:00:06

9 62 10055840153 CLARK Owen HOCKLEY VALLEY RESORT ARMADA 22:01 0:00:07

10 2 10010826392 ORSCHEL Tyler ZEROUNO FACTORY RACING 22:01 0:00:07

11 12 10010977249 HOLMGREN Gunnar PIVOT CYCLES - OTE 22:02 0:00:08

12 8 10011218335 VERREAULT Victor FORESCO HOLDING PROCO RL 22:03 0:00:09

13 1 10008178393 DISERA Peter PIVOT CYCLES - OTE 22:04 0:00:10

14 13 10052411407 SADESKY Logan RUNDLE MOUNTAIN CYCLING CLUB 22:05 0:00:11

15 66 10055123262 PAILLE Zorak PITTSTOP RACING TEAM 22:09 0:00:15

16 7 10008860225 BELHUMEUR felix PIVOT CYCLES - OTE 22:10 0:00:16

17 3 10009821232 DISERA Quinton PIVOT CYCLES - OTE 22:19 0:00:25

18 14 10023498232 CLARK Tyler HOCKLEY VALLEY RESORT ARMADA 22:38 0:00:44

19 67 10023563910 THIBOUTOT Vincent PIVOT CYCLES-OTE 22:40 0:00:46

20 15 10011235917 COTE William SIBOIRE QUIROULE 22:44 0:00:50

21 65 10073587921 SCOTT Cody COMP EDGE RACING 22:44 0:00:50

22 18 10051452824 MALTAIS PILOTE William CVM CYCLONE D'ALMA 22:59 0:01:05

23 69 10052413326 BRUNELLE Zachary SIBOIRE QUIROULE 22:59 0:01:05

24 19 10014054573 WALSH Edward PROJECT DIALED IN 23:00 0:01:06

25 68 10059578895 KERR Dylan HOCKLEY VALLEY RESORT ARMADA 23:01 0:01:07

26 71 10060071878 WOODFORD Alexander RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME 23:03 0:01:09

27 17 10009975220 BERGERON Anthony EQUIPE VO2-BLACKBURN 23:17 0:01:23

28 70 10059295171 CIOTLOS Jack UNC LOTTO MAX 23:30 0:01:36

29 6 10008815058 FORTIER Marc Andre PIVOT CYCLES - OTE 23:36 0:01:42

30 73 10058688014 LELIVELD Matt INDEPENDENT 23:46 0:01:52

31 78 10112988008 FAUBERT Liam Arthur TEAM NOVA SCOTIA 23:50 0:01:56

32 74 10060215661 ARSENEAU Anthony PROJECT DIALED IN 24:02 0:02:08

33 75 10054171147 GENEST Marc Andre ÉQUIPE DU QUÉBEC / VÉLO PAYS D'EN-HAUT LAPPED
34 20 10015294052 CURRY Brandon VALLEY DEVO/BANKS BIKES LAPPED
35 25 10114446846 COOPER Cody INDEPENDANT LAPPED
36 76 10056269781 TREMBLAY Marc Antoine CLUB CYCLISTE DE L'ACADÉMIE LAPPED
37 72 10052778589 COTE Charles Antoine SIBOIRE QUIROULE LAPPED
38 77 10059955478 BELZILE Remi CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE LAPPED
39 22 10063242162 PITT Jean Sebastien PITTSTOP RACING TEAM LAPPED
40 80 10061093210 LACOMBE Antoine PROJECT DIALED IN LAPPED
41 81 10075001491 LEBLANC Pascal CC COLEBROOKE LAPPED
42 84 10060351360 OZON Darian TEAM NOVA SCOTIA LAPPED

23 10060187672 RYGIEL Barron INDEPENDANT DNS
64 10062313487 ROY Xavier PONSSE DNS
79 10095711294 MACDONALD Ryan FITWORKS DNS
82 10120082546 COBHAM Logan SKOOKUM BIKE & SKI DNS



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

U23 & ELITE WOMEN / FEMMES - XCC
9 Laps (approx. 10.8\ km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 1 10009589442 ARSENEAULT Laurie PITTSTOP RACING TEAM 22:34 -

2 2 10059419251 JACKSON Jennifer LIV FACTORY RACING 22:34 0:00:00

3 4 10007852132 SMITH Haley MAXXIS FACTORY RACING 22:35 0:00:01

4 61 10053151738 STEL Jocelyn PROJECT DIALED IN 22:42 0:00:08

5 64 10016150884 JOHNSTON Emilly TREK FUTURE 22:43 0:00:09

6 10 10048222825 POIDEVIN Eva BICYCLE CAFE 22:43 0:00:09

7 72 10080746521 LYLYK Kiara THE CYCLERY RACING 22:48 0:00:14

8 3 10004295868 WALTER Sandra LIV CYCLING CANADA OFF-ROAD TEAM 22:48 0:00:14

9 12 10010126780 MYATT Mackenzie CYCLESMITH CYCLING CLUB 22:48 0:00:14

10 67 10060711270 MYERS Ella THE BIKE SHOP RACING/ TEAM ALBERTA 22:57 0:00:23

11 5 10006458665 MONTAMBAULT Cindy PROJECT DIALED IN 23:09 0:00:35

12 6 10010851452 TETREAULT Juliette CC DE L'ACADÉMIE/ÉQUIPE DU QUÉBEC 23:13 0:00:39

13 65 10109879863 MACPHEE Ella CHARGE BC XC RACING 23:17 0:00:44

14 66 10131011315 BOUCHARD lea INDEPENDANT 23:20 0:00:46

15 68 10060903149 GRANDMONT Ophelie CC MONT-SAINT-ANNE 23:20 0:00:46

16 7 10107023215 OLSON Emma ÉQUIPE DU QUÉBEC 23:22 0:00:48

17 69 10052381600 ST ONGE Marie Fay SIBOIRE QUIROULE 23:22 0:00:48

18 11 10089072959 WILLIAMS Emily ELLEVATE OFFROAD 23:22 0:00:48

19 63 10061985812 MARCOTTE Catryana SIBOIRE QUIROULE 23:27 0:00:54

20 8 10011064852 GILLIGAN Dana PROJECT DIALED IN 23:49 0:01:15

21 73 10061074719 MCINTYRE Emilie Chloe MIKE'S BIKE SHOP 24:28 0:01:54

22 74 10081201209 ROLDAN Mara RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES LAPPED

23 9 10058821487 VERMETTE Roxane CCMSA LAPPED

24 13 10067080938 WALCROFT Katelyn RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES LAPPED

25 62 10052386246 LAROSE GINGRAS Juliette PONSSE LAPPED

26 71 10061176062 DROUIN Lea ÉQUIPE QUÉBEC - SIGMA ASSURANCES LAPPED

27 75 10129994330 ARSENEAU Laurence Olivia VELO BIKE SKI TRAIL LAPPED

70 10054276433 SARRAZIN Julianne ÉQUIPE DU QUÉBEC/ VÉLO PAYS D’EN HAUT DNS



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

JUNIOR MEN / HOMMES - XCC
7 Laps (approx. 8.4 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 101 10054279564 ACKERT Ian STIMULUS ORBEA RACING TEAM 16:19 -

2 103 10062313386 ROY Jacob PONSSE 16:22 0:00:03

3 104 10061063100 COMANIUK Mika EQUIPE DU QUEBEC /VPDH S4 SUSPENSION 16:26 0:00:07

4 106 10049094613 MCCALLUM Cam CHARGE BC XC RACING 16:26 0:00:07

5 102 10052381192 ST ONGE Maxime STIMULUS ORBEA RACING TEAM 16:28 0:00:09

6 105 10062314703 LECLAIR Felix Antoine SIBOIRE QUIROULE 16:28 0:00:09

7 110 10082256283 BELZILE Arnaud SIBOIRE QUIROULE 16:34 0:00:14

8 116 10060347219 VANDENBERG Ethan MANITOBA CYCLING 16:35 0:00:16

9 111 10054274817 DOYON Ulric VPDH RACING TEAM 16:38 0:00:19

10 108 10084643493 DESJARDINS Julien RIDE WITH RENDALL PB/BIEMME 16:41 0:00:22

11 113 10106260753 STACK-MICHASIW Oskar CHARGE BC XC RACING 16:42 0:00:23

12 112 10060170595 DUVAL Mathis CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE 16:42 0:00:23

13 114 10061604983 WESELAKE Soren PRAIRIE FIRE AND NOBL WHEELS 16:42 0:00:23

14 117 10048401970 RUBULIAK Noah CYCLING BC 16:46 0:00:27

15 109 10061052083 BRUNELLE Alix SIBOIRE QUIROULE 16:46 0:00:27

16 125 10100490869 GOERTZ Lucas KW CYCLING ACADEMY 16:46 0:00:27

17 118 10090674469 PICHE Raphael EQUIPE VO2-BLACKBURN 16:54 0:00:35

18 115 10110449739 STEWART Brady SKOOKUM BIKE & SKI 16:58 0:00:39

19 107 10079014160 HAUBER Nathan DURHAM SHREDDERS 17:04 0:00:45

20 121 10089070333 RICHARDSON Conner KW CYCLING ACADEMY 17:19 0:01:00

21 129 10059653061 LAFLAMME Jeremy PONSSE 17:20 0:01:01

22 130 10060023681 BARBEAU Olivier CVM CYCLONE D'ALMA 17:20 0:01:01

23 120 10062651775 BRISEBOIS Remi RIDE WITH RENDALL PB/BIEMME 17:20 0:01:01

24 119 10064585008 MCLEAN Eric INDEPENDANT 17:22 0:01:03

25 122 10082665404 TERRIS Noah RIDE WITH RENDALL PB/BIEMME 17:32 0:01:13

26 133 10064175382 BRASSARD Mathis CVM CYCLONE D'ALMA 17:47 0:01:28

27 123 10124688834 PULFORD Luke TEAM ALBERTA 17:49 0:01:30

28 124 10093899822 ERFLE Merrik TEAM ALBERTA / RMCC 17:53 0:01:34

29 127 10123973660 POLLONI Alessandro KW CYCLING ACADEMY 18:06 0:01:47

30 128 10123973761 POLLONI Matteo KW CYCLING ACADEMY LAPPED

31 132 10080371756 RANKL Austin KW CYCLING ACADEMY LAPPED

131 10063546094 PERRON Tommy CLUB VÉLO 2MAX DNF

126 10062371384 TOMLIN Zephyr OAKLEY ATLANTIC RACING DNS



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

JUNIOR WOMEN / FEMMES - XCC
6 Laps (approx. 7.2 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 161 10086674332 LOWE Marin STIMULUS ORBEA 15:31 -

2 163 10080240202 POLLOCK Madeleine CYCLING BC 15:45 0:00:14

3 162 10061176264 DROUIN Anabelle ÉQUIPE QUÉBEC - SIGMA ASSURANCES 15:45 0:00:14

4 166 10051193752 GAGNE Ayana SIBOIRE QUIROULE 15:49 0:00:18

5 165 10055823278 GAGNON Laura SIBOIRE QUIROULE 16:01 0:00:29

6 171 10054787705 GUILLEMETTE Candide CYCLONE D'ALMA 16:10 0:00:39

7 172 10059061664 TREMBLAY Justine CVM CYCLONE D’ALMA 16:10 0:00:39

8 168 10050088457 RODGERS Geza LIV CANADA OFF-ROAD TEAM 16:32 0:01:00

9 167 10060259818 BOONSTRA Aida TEAM ALBERTA 16:33 0:01:01

10 164 10054276837 DE MARTIN Mia VELO PAYS D’EN HAUT/S4 SUSPENSION 16:41 0:01:10

11 169 10054274312 COURCELLES Samuelle VELO PAYS D’EN HAUT/S4 SUSPENSION 17:22 0:01:51

12 170 10081201310 ROLDAN Mathilde CHARGE BC XC RACING LAPPED



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

U17 MEN / HOMMES - XCC
7 Laps (approx. 8.4 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap
1 201 10114384505 GAUTHIER Nicolas RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME 16:12 -

2 202 10052762223 TAILLEFER Tristan SIBOIRE QUIROULE 16:34 0:00:22

3 218 10119249457 JOHNSON Maddox INDEPENDANT 16:35 0:00:23

4 206 10054274413 COURCELLES Eliot VÉLO PAYS D’EN HAUT/S4 SUSPENSION 16:35 0:00:23

5 209 10082355105 FRANCIS Graham ALBERTA JUVENTUS CYCLING CLUB 16:36 0:00:24

6 204 10082256384 BELZILE Emilien SIBOIRE QUIROULE 16:36 0:00:24

7 214 10094773832 GENIER Tristan OTTAWA BICYCLE CLUB 16:36 0:00:24

8 217 10061813232 OLIVIER Thierry CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-STE-ANNE 16:37 0:00:25

9 233 10117429089 MOORE Evan COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE 16:37 0:00:25

10 222 10095047048 DESJARDINS Antoine RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME 16:37 0:00:25

11 203 10107175785 WOOD Ethan CHARGE BC XC 16:38 0:00:26

12 235 10123907174 GOERTZ Sagan KW CYCLING ACADEMY 16:50 0:00:38

13 208 10119082335 LANGEVIN Thomas CLUB CYCLISTE DE L'ACADÉMIE 16:51 0:00:39

14 232 10063045738 RAYMOND Albert CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-STE-ANNE 16:55 0:00:43

15 220 10052260651 DUFRESNE Fabrice CVM SIGMA ASSURANCES 16:57 0:00:45

16 236 10090959914 LAJOIE Arnaud VÉLO PAYS D’EN HAUT/S4 SUSPENSION 17:02 0:00:50

17 215 10125954682 FRANKS Grayson HARDWOOD NEXTWAVE CYCLING 17:02 0:00:50

18 213 10114091683 DESCHAMPS Yanis CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-STE-ANNE 17:03 0:00:51

19 224 10107593491 JONES Rein RADICAL EDGE 17:03 0:00:51

20 205 10099428822 WELLS Kelan CHARGE BC XC 17:04 0:00:52

21 229 10138221445 MCCABE Alex DURHAM SHREDDERS 17:18 0:01:06

22 240 10063204372 DENIGER Thomas VÉLO PAYS D’EN HAUT/S4 SUSPENSION 17:24 0:01:12

23 228 10138149707 CHICOINE Leo AWI RACING 17:24 0:01:12

24 238 10062871946 LATENDRESSE Gabriel PONSSE 17:25 0:01:13

25 237 10082725018 RENAUD Felix VÉLO PAYS D’EN HAUT/S4 SUSPENSION 17:25 0:01:13

26 207 10081530201 MERLIN Maxime CVM SIGMA ASSURANCES 17:25 0:01:13

27 239 10090526646 BLISS Samuel DURHAM SHREDDERS 17:30 0:01:18

28 230 10078429534 HALLETT Larix TEAM ALBERTA/ RMCC 17:33 0:01:21

29 216 10097320686 DOYON Lynden TEAM NOVA SCOTIA LAPPED
30 225 10059953559 BELAND Thomas CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-STE-ANNE LAPPED
31 210 10119912996 DOUCET Georges HP PEI LAPPED
32 211 10139991389 CURETON Finnley DURHAM SHREDDERS LAPPED
33 221 10131010608 MOOERS Liam INDEPENDANT LAPPED
34 242 10081721268 DUVAL Adam CVM SIGMA ASSURANCES LAPPED
35 227 10141984439 RIDDELL Ronin COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE LAPPED
36 212 10063545084 SASSEVILLE Jacob CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-STE-ANNE LAPPED
37 234 10132275547 LYNCH Freddy CITY OF LAKES CYCLING CLUB LAPPED
38 226 10118704035 OSINGA Drew INDEPENDANT LAPPED
39 241 10143019612 ROBBLEE Rowan INDEPENDANT LAPPED

219 10119830346 BRIDGES Tommy CYCLING PEI DNS
223 10119830144 LEA Calum KNEAD A BRAKE DNS
231 10065388084 MINER Ewan VALLEY DEVOLOPMENT TEAM DNS



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

U17 WOMEN / FEMMES - XCC
7 Laps (approx. 8.4 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 261 10062380680 CARRIER Rafaelle CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE 18:07 -

2 264 10063046243 RAYMOND Juliette CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-SAINTE-ANNE 18:09 0:00:03

3 265 10060776645 RUELLAND Maude CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE 18:10 0:00:03

4 262 10082580225 MAROIS Lily Rose CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE 18:12 0:00:05

5 267 10080454006 HALLAHAN Aislin HARDWOOD NEXT WAVE CYCLING 18:14 0:00:07

6 266 10120235221 WINCHELL Eleanor CYCLING BC 18:19 0:00:12

7 263 10079101469 KNOLL Nico TEAM ALBERTA 18:19 0:00:12

8 268 10117428988 MOORE Elly COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE 18:19 0:00:12

9 274 10060441690 BELZILE Eve Marie CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE 18:35 0:00:28

10 279 10106701903 MALOIS Élodie ACQ 18:49 0:00:42

11 275 10061817676 LYONNAIS Marilou DALBIX 19:23 0:01:16

12 271 10053551761 HAREL Alexia SIBOIRE QUIROULE 19:32 0:01:25

13 276 10090464002 LECLAIR Amelie DALBIX LAPPED

14 278 10142730026 MORRISON Aida INDEPENDANT LAPPED

15 269 10062312982 MARCHAND Eugénie CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-SAINTE-ANNE LAPPED

16 272 10119830851 MCKINNON Alexis HP PEI LAPPED

17 277 10119081729 MANSON Abby MILLENNIUM CYCLE AND SPORT LAPPED

18 273 10116023094 SNELGROVE Julia CITY OF LAKES CYCLING CLUB LAPPED

270 10119846211 THIEBAUD Claire DURHAM SHREDDERS DNS



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

ELITE MEN / HOMMES - XCO
6 Laps (approx. 31.2 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 11 10048829477 WOODS Carter GIANT FACTORY OFF ROAD TEAM 1:32:36 -

2 4 10090960318 BOUCHARD Leandre FORESCO HOLDING PROCO RL 1:33:02 0:00:26

3 10 10010126982 FINCHAM Sean BERRIA VITTORIA FACTORY TEAM 1:34:46 0:02:10

4 5 10103907289 L'ESPERANCE Andrew MAXXIS FACTORY RACING 1:35:37 0:03:01

5 8 10011218335 VERREAULT Victor FORESCO HOLDING PROCO RL 1:36:10 0:03:34

6 14 10023498232 CLARK Tyler HOCKLEY VALLEY RESORT ARMADA 1:37:22 0:04:46

7 3 10009821232 DISERA Quinton PIVOT CYCLES - OTE 1:37:45 0:05:09

8 13 10052411407 SADESKY Logan RUNDLE MOUNTAIN CYCLING CLUB 1:39:24 0:06:48

9 1 10008178393 DISERA Peter PIVOT CYCLES - OTE 1:40:16 0:07:40

10 7 10008860225 BELHUMEUR felix PIVOT CYCLES - OTE 1:41:32 0:08:56

11 17 10009975220 BERGERON Anthony EQUIPE VO2-BLACKBURN 1:41:46 0:09:10

12 16 10009984920 BARTON Malcolm ZEROUNO FACTORY RACING 1:42:21 0:09:45

13 2 10010826392 ORSCHEL Tyler ZEROUNO FACTORY RACING 1:43:41 0:11:05

14 9 10009356440 AUCLAIR Raphael PIVOT CYCLES - OTE 1:45:22 0:12:46

15 18 10051452824 MALTAIS PILOTE William CVM CYCLONE D'ALMA 1:45:28 0:12:52

16 15 10011235917 COTE William SIBOIRE QUIROULE LAPPED

17 20 10015294052 CURRY Brandon VALLEY DEVO/BANKS BIKES LAPPED

18 6 10008815058 FORTIER Marc Andre PIVOT CYCLES - OTE LAPPED

19 25 10114446846 COOPER Cody INDEPENDANT LAPPED

20 22 10063242162 PITT Jean Sebastien PITTSTOP RACING TEAM LAPPED

21 23 10060187672 RYGIEL Barron INDEPENDANT LAPPED

19 10014054573 WALSH Edward PROJECT DIALED IN DNF

12 10010977249 HOLMGREN Gunnar PIVOT CYCLES - OTE DNF



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

U23 MEN / HOMMES - XCO
5 Laps (approx. 26.0 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 61 10092080767 PUNCHARD Cole HOCKLEY VALLEY RESORT ARMADA 1:18:41 -

2 62 10055840153 CLARK Owen HOCKLEY VALLEY RESORT ARMADA 1:20:04 0:01:23

3 63 10081536968 RAMSAY Noah BATEMAN'S BIKE CO 1:20:46 0:02:05

4 73 10058688014 LELIVELD Matt INDEPENDENT 1:24:16 0:05:35

5 68 10059578895 KERR Dylan HOCKLEY VALLEY RESORT ARMADA 1:24:38 0:05:57

6 67 10023563910 THIBOUTOT Vincent PIVOT CYCLES-OTE 1:24:46 0:06:05

7 65 10073587921 SCOTT Cody COMP EDGE RACING 1:25:18 0:06:37

8 64 10062313487 ROY Xavier PONSSE 1:25:50 0:07:09

9 66 10055123262 PAILLE Zorak PITTSTOP RACING TEAM 1:26:50 0:08:09

10 71 10060071878 WOODFORD Alexander RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME 1:28:28 0:09:47

11 69 10052413326 BRUNELLE Zachary SIBOIRE QUIROULE 1:29:08 0:10:27

12 75 10054171147 GENEST Marc Andre ÉQUIPE DU QUÉBEC / VÉLO PAYS D'EN-HAUT 1:31:15 0:12:34

13 77 10059955478 BELZILE Remi CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE 1:32:42 0:14:01

14 76 10056269781 TREMBLAY Marc Antoine CLUB CYCLISTE DE L'ACADÉMIE 1:33:52 0:15:11

15 74 10060215661 ARSENEAU Anthony PROJECT DIALED IN LAPPED

16 82 10120082546 COBHAM Logan SKOOKUM BIKE & SKI LAPPED

17 72 10052778589 COTE Charles Antoine SIBOIRE QUIROULE LAPPED

18 84 10060351360 OZON Darian TEAM NOVA SCOTIA LAPPED

19 79 10095711294 MACDONALD Ryan FITWORKS LAPPED

20 70 10059295171 CIOTLOS Jack UNC LOTTO MAX LAPPED

21 83 10060434923 THIBOUTOT Philippe CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE LAPPED

22 81 10075001491 LEBLANC Pascal CC COLEBROOKE LAPPED

23 80 10061093210 LACOMBE Antoine PROJECT DIALED IN LAPPED

78 10112988008 FAUBERT Liam Arthur TEAM NOVA SCOTIA DNF



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

ELITE WOMEN / FEMMES - XCO
5 Laps (approx. 26.0 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 2 10059419251 JACKSON Jennifer LIV FACTORY RACING 1:28:21 -

2 4 10007852132 SMITH Haley MAXXIS FACTORY RACING 1:34:52 0:06:31

3 3 10004295868 WALTER Sandra LIV CYCLING CANADA OFF-ROAD TEAM 1:35:12 0:06:51

4 5 10006458665 MONTAMBAULT Cindy PROJECT DIALED IN 1:35:50 0:07:29

5 12 10010126780 MYATT Mackenzie CYCLESMITH CYCLING CLUB 1:38:31 0:10:10

6 9 10058821487 VERMETTE Roxane CCMSA 1:41:31 0:13:10

7 7 10107023215 OLSON Emma ÉQUIPE DU QUÉBEC 1:41:36 0:13:15

8 1 10009589442 ARSENEAULT Laurie PITTSTOP RACING TEAM 1:42:33 0:14:12

9 6 10010851452 TETREAULT Juliette CC DE L'ACADÉMIE/ÉQUIPE DU QUÉBEC LAPPED

10 10 10048222825 POIDEVIN Eva BICYCLE CAFE LAPPED

11 11 10089072959 WILLIAMS Emily ELLEVATE OFFROAD LAPPED

12 8 10011064852 GILLIGAN Dana PROJECT DIALED IN LAPPED

13 13 10067080938 WALCROFT Katelyn RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES LAPPED



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

U23 WOMEN / FEMMES - XCO
4 Laps (approx. 20.8 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 64 10016150884 JOHNSTON Emilly TREK FUTURE 1:15:38 -

2 67 10060711270 MYERS Ella THE BIKE SHOP RACING/ TEAM ALBERTA 1:19:06 0:03:28

3 65 10109879863 MACPHEE Ella CHARGE BC XC RACING 1:19:25 0:03:47

4 69 10052381600 ST ONGE Marie Fay SIBOIRE QUIROULE 1:19:51 0:04:13

5 61 10053151738 STEL Jocelyn PROJECT DIALED IN 1:20:40 0:05:02

6 72 10080746521 LYLYK Kiara THE CYCLERY RACING 1:22:38 0:07:00

7 73 10061074719 MCINTYRE Emilie Chloe MIKE'S BIKE SHOP 1:24:51 0:09:13

8 68 10060903149 GRANDMONT Ophelie CC MONT-SAINT-ANNE 1:25:12 0:09:34

9 66 10131011315 BOUCHARD lea INDEPENDANT 1:26:38 0:11:00

10 63 10061985812 MARCOTTE Catryana SIBOIRE QUIROULE 1:26:40 0:11:02

11 71 10061176062 DROUIN Lea ÉQUIPE QUÉBEC - SIGMA ASSURANCES 1:29:51 0:14:13

12 75 10129994330 ARSENEAU Laurence Olivia VELO BIKE SKI TRAIL LAPPED

62 10052386246 LAROSE GINGRAS Juliette PONSSE DNF

70 10054276433 SARRAZIN Julianne ÉQUIPE DU QUÉBEC/ VÉLO PAYS D’EN HAUT DNS

74 10081201209 ROLDAN Mara RED TRUCK RACING P/B MOSAIC HOMES DNS



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

JUNIOR MEN / HOMMES - XCO
4 Laps (approx. 20.8 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 101 10054279564 ACKERT Ian STIMULUS ORBEA RACING TEAM 1:03:16 -

2 105 10062314703 LECLAIR Felix Antoine SIBOIRE QUIROULE 1:04:44 0:01:28

3 103 10062313386 ROY Jacob PONSSE 1:05:21 0:02:05

4 102 10052381192 ST ONGE Maxime STIMULUS ORBEA RACING TEAM 1:06:16 0:03:00

5 107 10079014160 HAUBER Nathan DURHAM SHREDDERS 1:06:29 0:03:13

6 108 10084643493 DESJARDINS Julien RIDE WITH RENDALL PB/BIEMME 1:06:32 0:03:16

7 110 10082256283 BELZILE Arnaud SIBOIRE QUIROULE 1:06:52 0:03:36

8 114 10061604983 WESELAKE Soren PRAIRIE FIRE AND NOBL WHEELS 1:06:54 0:03:38

9 118 10090674469 PICHE Raphael EQUIPE VO2-BLACKBURN 1:07:20 0:04:04

10 116 10060347219 VANDENBERG Ethan MANITOBA CYCLING 1:07:38 0:04:22

11 109 10061052083 BRUNELLE Alix SIBOIRE QUIROULE 1:08:03 0:04:47

12 117 10048401970 RUBULIAK Noah CYCLING BC 1:08:57 0:05:41

13 111 10054274817 DOYON Ulric VPDH RACING TEAM 1:09:44 0:06:28

14 104 10061063100 COMANIUK Mika EQUIPE DU QUEBEC /VPDH S4 SUSPENSION 1:09:44 0:06:28

15 113 10106260753 STACK-MICHASIW Oskar CHARGE BC XC RACING 1:10:00 0:06:44

16 112 10060170595 DUVAL Mathis CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE 1:11:01 0:07:45

17 129 10059653061 LAFLAMME Jeremy PONSSE 1:11:25 0:08:09

18 120 10062651775 BRISEBOIS Remi RIDE WITH RENDALL PB/BIEMME 1:12:32 0:09:16

19 125 10100490869 GOERTZ Lucas KW CYCLING ACADEMY 1:12:49 0:09:33

20 119 10064585008 MCLEAN Eric INDEPENDANT 1:13:06 0:09:50

21 115 10110449739 STEWART Brady SKOOKUM BIKE & SKI 1:13:59 0:10:43

22 130 10060023681 BARBEAU Olivier CVM CYCLONE D'ALMA 1:14:31 0:11:15

23 133 10064175382 BRASSARD Mathis CVM CYCLONE D'ALMA 1:15:20 0:12:04

24 127 10123973660 POLLONI Alessandro KW CYCLING ACADEMY 1:17:10 0:13:54

25 122 10082665404 TERRIS Noah RIDE WITH RENDALL PB/BIEMME 1:17:54 0:14:38

26 131 10063546094 PERRON Tommy CLUB VÉLO 2MAX 1:18:52 0:15:36

27 121 10089070333 RICHARDSON Conner KW CYCLING ACADEMY LAPPED

28 128 10123973761 POLLONI Matteo KW CYCLING ACADEMY LAPPED

29 132 10080371756 RANKL Austin KW CYCLING ACADEMY LAPPED

30 106 10049094613 MCCALLUM Cam CHARGE BC XC RACING LAPPED

31 123 10124688834 PULFORD Luke TEAM ALBERTA LAPPED

124 10093899822 ERFLE Merrik TEAM ALBERTA / RMCC DNS

126 10062371384 TOMLIN Zephyr OAKLEY ATLANTIC RACING DNS



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

JUNIOR WOMEN / FEMMES - XCO
3 Laps (approx. 15.6 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 161 10086674332 LOWE Marin STIMULUS ORBEA 0:55:14 -

2 162 10061176264 DROUIN Anabelle ÉQUIPE QUÉBEC - SIGMA ASSURANCES 0:59:26 0:04:12

3 166 10051193752 GAGNE Ayana SIBOIRE QUIROULE 1:00:38 0:05:24

4 167 10060259818 BOONSTRA Aida TEAM ALBERTA 1:00:47 0:05:33

5 165 10055823278 GAGNON Laura SIBOIRE QUIROULE 1:01:34 0:06:20

6 168 10050088457 RODGERS Geza LIV CANADA OFF-ROAD TEAM 1:05:03 0:09:49

7 172 10059061664 TREMBLAY Justine CVM CYCLONE D’ALMA 1:05:51 0:10:37

8 171 10054787705 GUILLEMETTE Candide CYCLONE D'ALMA 1:07:18 0:12:04

9 164 10054276837 DE MARTIN Mia VELO PAYS D’EN HAUT/S4 SUSPENSION 1:08:57 0:13:43

10 169 10054274312 COURCELLES Samuelle VELO PAYS D’EN HAUT/S4 SUSPENSION 1:10:49 0:15:35

11 170 10081201310 ROLDAN Mathilde CHARGE BC XC RACING 1:13:59 0:18:45

163 10080240202 POLLOCK Madeleine CYCLING BC DNS



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

U17 MEN / HOMMES - XCO
3 Laps (approx. 15.6 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap
1 204 10082256384 BELZILE Emilien SIBOIRE QUIROULE 0:48:37 -

2 201 10114384505 GAUTHIER Nicolas RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME 0:48:55 0:00:18

3 206 10054274413 COURCELLES Eliot VÉLO PAYS D’EN HAUT/S4 SUSPENSION 0:49:01 0:00:24

4 233 10117429089 MOORE Evan COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE 0:50:17 0:01:40

5 232 10063045738 RAYMOND Albert CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-STE-ANNE 0:50:37 0:02:00

6 236 10090959914 LAJOIE Arnaud VÉLO PAYS D’EN HAUT/S4 SUSPENSION 0:50:50 0:02:13

7 217 10061813232 OLIVIER Thierry CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-STE-ANNE 0:50:54 0:02:17

8 222 10095047048 DESJARDINS Antoine RIDE WITH RENDALL P/B BIEMME 0:51:07 0:02:30

9 202 10052762223 TAILLEFER Tristan SIBOIRE QUIROULE 0:51:55 0:03:19

10 235 10123907174 GOERTZ Sagan KW CYCLING ACADEMY 0:52:14 0:03:37

11 209 10082355105 FRANCIS Graham ALBERTA JUVENTUS CYCLING CLUB 0:52:33 0:03:56

12 214 10094773832 GENIER Tristan OTTAWA BICYCLE CLUB 0:52:40 0:04:03

13 215 10125954682 FRANKS Grayson HARDWOOD NEXTWAVE CYCLING 0:52:51 0:04:14

14 228 10138149707 CHICOINE Leo AWI RACING 0:52:57 0:04:20

15 230 10078429534 HALLETT Larix TEAM ALBERTA/ RMCC 0:53:02 0:04:25

16 218 10119249457 JOHNSON Maddox INDEPENDANT 0:53:11 0:04:34

17 220 10052260651 DUFRESNE Fabrice CVM SIGMA ASSURANCES 0:53:11 0:04:34

18 205 10099428822 WELLS Kelan CHARGE BC XC 0:53:19 0:04:42

19 224 10107593491 JONES Rein RADICAL EDGE 0:53:21 0:04:44

20 207 10081530201 MERLIN Maxime CVM SIGMA ASSURANCES 0:53:44 0:05:07

21 240 10063204372 DENIGER Thomas VÉLO PAYS D’EN HAUT/S4 SUSPENSION 0:54:10 0:05:33

22 229 10138221445 MCCABE Alex DURHAM SHREDDERS 0:54:39 0:06:02

23 213 10114091683 DESCHAMPS Yanis CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-STE-ANNE 0:55:00 0:06:23

24 208 10119082335 LANGEVIN Thomas CLUB CYCLISTE DE L'ACADÉMIE 0:55:10 0:06:33

25 237 10082725018 RENAUD Felix VÉLO PAYS D’EN HAUT/S4 SUSPENSION 0:55:29 0:06:52

26 216 10097320686 DOYON Lynden TEAM NOVA SCOTIA 0:56:32 0:07:55

27 238 10062871946 LATENDRESSE Gabriel PONSSE 0:56:34 0:07:57

28 239 10090526646 BLISS Samuel DURHAM SHREDDERS 0:56:43 0:08:06

29 211 10139991389 CURETON Finnley DURHAM SHREDDERS 0:56:43 0:08:07

30 242 10081721268 DUVAL Adam CVM SIGMA ASSURANCES 0:57:55 0:09:18

31 227 10141984439 RIDDELL Ronin COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE 0:58:20 0:09:43

32 212 10063545084 SASSEVILLE Jacob CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-STE-ANNE 0:58:38 0:10:01

33 225 10059953559 BELAND Thomas CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-STE-ANNE 0:59:30 0:10:53

34 210 10119912996 DOUCET Georges HP PEI 0:59:58 0:11:21

35 226 10118704035 OSINGA Drew INDEPENDANT 1:01:09 0:12:32

36 221 10131010608 MOOERS Liam INDEPENDANT 1:04:05 0:15:28

37 241 10143019612 ROBBLEE Rowan INDEPENDANT LAPPED
38 219 10119830346 BRIDGES Tommy CYCLING PEI LAPPED

203 10107175785 WOOD Ethan CHARGE BC XC DNF
223 10119830144 LEA Calum KNEAD A BRAKE DNF
231 10065388084 MINER Ewan VALLEY DEVOLOPMENT TEAM DNS
234 10132275547 LYNCH Freddy CITY OF LAKES CYCLING CLUB DNS



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

U17 WOMEN / FEMMES - XCO
3 Laps (approx. 15.6 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 261 10062380680 CARRIER Rafaelle CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE 0:57:06 -

2 262 10082580225 MAROIS Lily Rose CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE 0:59:34 0:02:29

3 263 10079101469 KNOLL Nico TEAM ALBERTA 1:00:02 0:02:56

4 267 10080454006 HALLAHAN Aislin HARDWOOD NEXT WAVE CYCLING 1:01:28 0:04:22

5 268 10117428988 MOORE Elly COLLINGWOOD COLLECTIVE 1:01:43 0:04:37

6 266 10120235221 WINCHELL Eleanor CYCLING BC 1:02:34 0:05:28

7 271 10053551761 HAREL Alexia SIBOIRE QUIROULE 1:03:18 0:06:12

8 279 10106701903 MALOIS Élodie ACQ 1:03:48 0:06:42

9 274 10060441690 BELZILE Eve Marie CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE 1:04:23 0:07:17

10 275 10061817676 LYONNAIS Marilou DALBIX 1:04:55 0:07:50

11 264 10063046243 RAYMOND Juliette CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-SAINTE-ANNE 1:05:05 0:07:59

12 265 10060776645 RUELLAND Maude CVM SIGMA ASSURANCE 1:05:46 0:08:40

13 276 10090464002 LECLAIR Amelie DALBIX 1:06:04 0:08:59

14 277 10119081729 MANSON Abby MILLENNIUM CYCLE AND SPORT 1:07:00 0:09:54

15 278 10142730026 MORRISON Aida INDEPENDANT 1:09:04 0:11:58

16 272 10119830851 MCKINNON Alexis HP PEI 1:13:45 0:16:40

269 10062312982 MARCHAND Eugénie CLUB CYCLISTE MONT-SAINTE-ANNE DNF

270 10119846211 THIEBAUD Claire DURHAM SHREDDERS DNS

273 10116023094 SNELGROVE Julia CITY OF LAKES CYCLING CLUB DNS



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

SENIOR EXPERT (19-34) WOMEN / FEMMES - XCO
2 Laps (approx. 10.4 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 761 10061137363 MUIRHEAD April VALLEY DEVO/BANKS BIKES 1:12:27 -

SENIOR EXPERT (19-34) MEN / HOMMES - XCO
4 Laps (approx. 20.8 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 701 10061050568 MICHAUD Lucas INDEPENDENT 1:19:39 -

2 702 10141966352 STUART Alexandre INDEPENDENT 1:21:30 0:01:51

703 HINTZ Andre INDEPENDENT DNS



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

MASTER EXPERT (35-44) MEN / HOMMES - XCO
4 Laps (approx. 20.8 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 303 10003695276 GLASSFORD Peter TREK BARRIE-AURORA 1:10:16 -

2 305 10002513492 JAY Cory CYCLING PEI 1:16:47 0:06:31

3 301 10058858166 VILLENEUVE GAGNE Alexandre VELO2MAX 1:20:00 0:09:44

4 307 10144111668 WATERBURY Michael INDEPENDANT 1:25:40 0:15:24

5 304 10141746383 CLEM Alan VALLEY DEVO 1:26:36 0:16:20

6 306 10114666916 MUIR Ryan RADICAL EDGE LAPPED

7 308 10130075263 HEBB Justin CRAFTSMAN CONSTRUCTION LAPPED

302 10082147967 MORAVCIK Philip CYCLESMITH DNF

309 10119911683 ROBBLEE Frank INDEPENDANT DNS

MASTER EXPERT (45-54) MEN / HOMMES - XCO
4 Laps (approx. 20.8 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 403 10011747185 LAFLAMME Aroussen PONSSE MTB TEAM 0:53:14 -

2 407 10003556951 COBHAM Paul STEVE NEAL PERFORMANCE/GLASVAN GREAT DANE 0:55:17 0:02:03

3 401 10003450352 BARNES Jon TREK CANADA 0:57:08 0:03:54

4 402 10052261156 DIONNE LYONNAIS Alexandre DALBIX 1:00:03 0:06:50

5 409 10059055196 MALOIS John ACQ 1:00:49 0:07:35

6 406 10058767735 MACKINNON Keith HARDWOOD NEXT WAVE LAPPED

7 404 10012498129 MARSHALL Dave INDEPENDENT LAPPED

8 408 10060724105 BELANGER Serge EXPLORE VELO LAPPED

405 10059418544 LAGACE Jason MILLENNIUM CYCLE & SPORT DNS

MASTER EXPERT (55+) MEN / HOMMES - XCO
3 Laps (approx. 15.6 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 505 10059192515 CATERINI Lorenzo HUB CYCLES CYCLING 0:56:08 -

2 501 10055030407 WESTDAL John OTTAWA BICYCLE CLUB 0:59:30 0:06:16

3 503 10055840052 CLARK Greg HOCKLEY VALLEY RESORT ARMADA 1:00:05 0:06:51

4 507 10055658378 ORSCHEL Eric DURHAM SHREDDERS 1:06:37 0:13:23

502 10004241712 TOMLIN Terry OAKLEY ATLANTIC RACING DNS

504 10046142072 KLEINIKKINK Albert KW CYCLING ACADEMY DNS



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

MASTER EXPERT (35-44) WOMEN / FEMMES - XCO
3 Laps (approx. 15.6 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 361 10079869376 HAVILAND Sue DURHAM SHREDDERS MOUNTAIN BIKE TEAM 1:04:20 -

2 362 10096311280 BENVIE Carolyn INDEPENDANT 1:14:52 0:10:32

MASTER EXPERT (45-54) WOMEN / FEMMES - XCO
3 Laps (approx. 15.6 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 461 10060724206 BELANGER Annik EXPLORE VELO 1:17:09 -

MASTER EXPERT (55+) WOMEN / FEMMES - XCO
2 Laps (approx. 10.4 km)

FINAL RESULTS

Place Plate UCI ID Last Name First Name Team Time Gap

1 561 10059902332 NEPTON Lyne ACCRO VELO 0:59:59 -



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

TEAM RELAY - XCR
8 Laps

FINAL RESULTS
Place Plate TEAM Last Name First Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Time

1 2 PIVOT CYCLES - OTE 29:26
A THIBOUTOT Vincent 03:33 03:34
B DUVAL Mathis 03:40 03:43
C CARRIER Rafaelle 03:56 04:01
D DISERA Peter 03:27 03:27

2 1 TEAM ONTARIO 1 29:27
A CLARK Tyler 03:34 03:26
B CLARK Owen 03:29 03:32
C CLARK Elli 04:08 04:21
D PUNCHARD Cole 03:29 03:28

3 6 TEAM ALBERTA 1 30:01
A SADESKY Logan 03:34 03:27
B KNOLL Nico 03:40 03:48
C FRANCIS Graham 04:09 04:17
D SADESKY Logan 03:30 03:37

4 3 SIBOIRE QUIROULE 1 30:13
A LECLAIR Felix Antoine 03:35 03:37
B MARCOTTE Catryana 04:04 04:12
C TAILLEFER Tristan 03:41 03:43
D BELZILE Emilien 03:38 03:45

5 7 CYCLING BC A 30:14
A SCOTT Cody 03:34 03:38
B LOWE Marin 03:54 04:07
C JOHNSON Maddox 03:46 03:58
D RUBULIAK Noah 03:36 03:42

6 4 EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 1 30:25
A COTE William 03:35 03:26
B GENEST Marc Andre 03:45 03:55
C DROUIN Anabelle 04:07 04:21
D COMANIUK Mika 03:38 03:39

7 5 SIBOIRE QUIROULE 2 30:40
A BRUNELLE Alix 03:44 03:48
B HAREL Alexia 04:10 04:20
C BELZILE Arnaud 03:41 03:42
D BRUNELLE Zachary 03:39 03:37



 2023 CANADIAN MTB CHAMPIONSHIPS
Kentville, Nova Scotia

July 20-23, 2023

TEAM RELAY - XCR
FINAL RESULTS (cont'd)

8 14 PROJECT DIALED IN 31:37
A WALSH Edward 03:46 03:44
B STEL Jocelyn 04:02 04:08
C GILLIGAN Dana 04:08 04:13
D ARSENEAU Anthony 03:46 03:50

9 12 TEAM NEW BRUNSWICK 1 32:44
A COOPER Cody 03:49 03:58
B LACOMBE Antoine 04:02 04:11
C MCINTYRE Emilie Chloe 04:21 04:32
D JONES Rein 03:52 04:01

10 9 TEAM ALBERTA 2 33:57
A MYERS Ella 04:08 04:18
B PULFORD Luke 03:58 04:14
C BOONSTRA Aida 04:21 04:26
D MYERS Ella 04:15 04:18

11 8 EQUIPE DU QUEBEC 2 34:00
A COTE Charles Antoine 03:49 03:56
B DROUIN Lea 04:26 04:31
C OLSON Emma 04:44 04:43
D COTE Charles Antoine 03:54 03:58

12 11  CYCLING BC B 34:52
A WINCHELL Eleanor 04:24 04:26
B MOWAT Tara 04:34 04:40
C RODGERS Geza 04:25 04:35
D WELLS Kelan 03:49 04:00

13 10 TEAM ALBERTA 3 35:17
A POIDEVIN Eva 03:55 03:56
B HALLETT Larix 04:06 04:02
C LOVE Richelle 05:26 05:32
D POIDEVIN Eva 04:05 04:17

14 13 TEAM NEW BRUNSWICK 2 35:57
A MANSON Abby 04:33 05:00
B MOOERS Liam 04:36 04:36
C ARSENEAU Laurence Olivia 04:36 04:39
D LEBLANC Pascal 03:55 04:03
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